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Fwd: FW: Water Use Licence for the Hamlet of Arctic Bay

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 3:58 PM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Sawe to Central under Application:

Phyllis Beaulieu- A >c b

Manager of Licensing- Responsable des permis
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NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT
0a2¢ Al cnr® ALY - NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
www.nwh-oen.ca

PO Box 119 Cpo1le ﬁﬂqqlf’d\"‘l, 119 Titigagacvia 119
Gjoa Haven, NU, X0B 110 Gjoa Haven (Nunavut), X0B 110 BARIR, 0a ¢ XO0B 11D Ughmgtuug, NU, X0B 110

Toll Free / Sans Frais / AP <0% / Akiittuq: 1 -835 — 521 - 3745
Tel / Téléphone / ¥L¥PC / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / Ab<*d®/ Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369
WARNING - This communication, including mmy attechments contuing confidential information miended only for the addresseels) noted above, Any unauthorized

distribution, copying. or dizclosure iz strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistale, jpleaze notify the sender inmediarely and delete this message without printing or
copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITE - Cle message, ¢f loulels) piceels) jombe(s) el confidentic] b el & Pusage exclusil dufes) destinatairels) ei-dessus, Toule aulre persome esl par

la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le dittuzer, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut étre joint ou vous est inconn, veuillez informer
lexpéditeur par courier électronigque immédiatement et détruire ce message ef toute cople de celui-cl Merci pour votre collaboration,

h% Merci de penser a l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank yon for thinking of the environment before printing this email

--------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Roy, Bhabesh <BRoy@gov.nu.ca>

Date: Fri, Jan 24, 2014 at 7:11 AM

Subject: FW: Water Use Licence for the Hamlet of Arctic Bay

To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, David Hohnstein <dts@nunawutwaterboard.org>

Cc: "Toonoo, Timoon" <TToonoo@gov.nu.ca>, "Thistle, Wayne" <WThistle@gov.nu.ca>, "Ruediger, Ralph" <RRuediger@gov.nu.ca>, "Westwell, Bill"
<BWestwell@gov.nu.ca>, "Joeli Qamanirq (sao_ab@qinig.com)" <sao_ab@qiniq.com>

Hello Phyllis and David,

Please see below the DND’s schedule at Nanisivik starting this summer 2014 and e-mail dated January 22, 2014 . We are waiting to know the reason for not
renewing this licence even though we have submitted all the supporting documents long time back. The delay will also cause huge impact on DND’s planned
schedule. | will appreciate if you confirm this e-mail and inform us the current renewal status of the Water Licence.

According to SAO of the hamlet Arctic Bay, DND did a presentation to the Hamlet council on October 28, 2008 on their program and expecting some
facilities from the Hamlet, where water might be an important item.

Please confirm if you need anything from us in order to renew this water licence.
Thanks.

Bhabesh
Bhabesh Roy, M.A.Sc., P.Eng.
Municipal Planning Engineer
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Community Government Senices
Baffin Region, Government of Nunawut
P.0.Box 379, Pond Inlet, XOA 0SO
Ph-867 899 7314

Fax-867 899 7328

E-mail: broy@gov.nu.ca

From: Van Dyck, Tamara [mailto: Tamara.VanDyck@dcc-cdc.gc.ca]
Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2014 11:55 AM

To: Roy, Bhabesh

Subject: RE: Water Use Licence for the Hamlet of Arctic Bay

Hi Bhabesh,

We would need about 11.4 m3 /day for a 60 person construction camp.

Year Approximate Approximate Yearly Total
# days on Site Volume of Water/Watewater

(cubic metres)

2014 (late 30 342
Aug)
2015 120 1368
2016 120 1368
2017 30 342

The contract for construction has not been tendered/awarded so we do not have a concrete schedule, but it would be reasonable to expect the contractor to
propose a similar schedule.

Regards,

Tamara

Tamara Van Dyck B.Sc.

Coordinator, Environmental Senvices / Coordinateur, services environnementaux

Defence Construction Canada / Construction de défense Canada

DCC/DGME PMO

180 Kent Street, 15th floor, Ottawa ON K1P 0B6 | 180, rue Kent, 15e étage, Ottawa ON K1P 0B6
Tel. | Tél. 613-995-9741/ Fax | Téléc. 613-996-9847

Tamara.VanDyck@dcc-cdc.gc.ca
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Mailing and Courier Address | Adresse postale et livraison par messager
Tamara Van Dyck (DCC)

Director General Military Engineering | Directeur général - Génie militaire
National Defence Headquarters | Quartier général de la défense nationale

101 Colonel By Drive, Ottawa, ON K1A 0K2 | 101, promenade Colonel By, Ottawa ON K1A 0K2

From: Roy, Bhabesh [mailto:BRoy@gov.nu.ca]

Sent: January 23, 2014 10:53 AM

To: Van Dyck, Tamara

Subject: RE: Water Use Licence for the Hamlet of Arctic Bay

Hi Tamara,
| have two questions:
1. How much water you need annually and how long?

2. From when you need to start?

Thanks.

Bhabesh

From: Van Dyck, Tamara [mailto: Tamara.VanDyck@dcc-cdc.gc.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, January 22, 2014 1:57 PM

To: Roy, Bhabesh

Cc: Lemay, Louis; RODNEY.WATSON@forces.gc.ca

Subject: RE: Water Use Licence for the Hamlet of Arctic Bay

Hi Bhabesh,

Thank you for taking the time to speak with me today; | wanted to follow up our phone conwersation with a quick email.

As | explained, the Department of National Defence is currently in the planning and design phase for the construction of the Nanisivik Naval Facility (NNF).
During the preliminary planning it was determined through consultation with the Hamlet of Arctic Bay that the community would be willing to enter into an
agreement to supply the NNF Construction Contractor with water and wastewater senices for the construction camp. During the Nunawut Impact Review Board
evaluation process DND received comments from AANDC's lan Parsons highlighting that the community of Arctic Bay did not have a valid Water Use Licence.
This was confirmed by the Nunawit Water Board’s Director of Technical Senices, David Hohnstein. Our project has been advised by both the NWB and
AANDC that as long as the Hamlet of Arctic Bay’s Water Use Licence is expired the Hamlet would not be in a position to enter an agreement to supply water
to NNF’s contractor. Further to this, if we did receive water/wastewater senices from the Hamlet while their licence was expired it would be in further
contravention of the Act. Today’s phone call to you was to give us some idea as to when you expect Arctic Bay’s Water Use Licence to be renewed; thereby
when the Hamlet would be in a position to enter an agreement for water/wastewater senices.

Thanks again for your help.

Regards,

Tamara

Tamara Van Dyck B.Sc.

Coordinator, Environmental Senices / Coordinateur, senices environnementaux

Defence Construction Canada / Construction de défense Canada
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DCC/DGME PMO
180 Kent Street, 15th floor, Ottawa ON K1P 0B6 | 180, rue Kent, 15e étage, Ottawa ON K1P 0B6
Tel. | Tél. 613-995-9741/ Fax | Téléc. 613-996-9847

Tamara.VanDyck@dcc-cdc.gc.ca

Mailing and Courier Address | Adresse postale et livaison par messager
Tamara Van Dyck (DCC)

Director General Military Engineering | Directeur général - Génie militaire
National Defence Headquarters | Quartier général de la défense nationale

101 Colonel By Drive, Ottawa, ON K1A 0K2 | 101, promenade Colonel By, Ottawa ON K1A 0K2

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=91092c3419&view=pt&search=inbox&th=144232ccca17294c&siml=144232ccca1729%c 4/4


tel:613-995-9741
tel:613-996-9847
mailto:Tamara.VanDyck@dcc-cdc.gc.ca

